
�����������	
���
����������������������

�������� ����  !!"��#$!�%�&% '()�*+,�-�.!/%!&% 0!/%!&% 0

��������1�������234

)�5-6�7-�689:�*�

)�5-6�7-�689;..6�99 )<-= >-�-� ?<+)�.�

>@;@ABCD��D:BD>

��7�,�EF,<7;��57=

>-$),�<6)�E5-=@6�59<-G<9-6<7-

)�E5-=

>-$),�<6>-$),�<6

>�7-<�5:E*F�6

��E-�"9(">-6��-%���.:�*�(

H�-6��<I��<5I���,<�5*�5-J>K<,�K%>7�-->-�-<�5

@=+���CE5.9

��7�,

�6�+�9�,B5,= �6�+�9�,�5.�,�59 �6�+�9�,�5,=L+,�59�6�9�+�6�-�

>EF*<--�.%;++6�#�.

��������������	
���4

:�-�M;,,+6�+�9�,.�7E*�5-9L<57,E.<5��6�+�9�,NE�6�5-=)K�7I9�6�6�+�9�,�<.��5.9L9K�E,.F�9-�+,�.-���-K�6-�+6�#�5-,�99
OK�5F<.9�6�+6�7�99�.$

�PQRS1TRRU

�����������2S��2V����������W���

>EF*<--�.%;++6�#�.

>EF*<--�.%;++6�#�.

X<�KO�=)�**<99<�5�6><�5�-E6�YG�-�

)�E5-=A5�<5��6%>E+�6<5-�5.�5-��X<�KO�=9><�5�-E6�YG�-�

����Z�����������W���

>EF*<--�.%;++6�#�.%��99�.

B��<7<�,@<-,�

><�5�-E6�YG�-�

V����������[U�������������

��,��9�.��6F<.F�9�.�5,<*<-�.6�#<�O

���<�5�,A5�<5��6><�5�-E6�YG�-�

ST. CLAIR COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT

IDOT FORMS USED FOR EASE OF BIDDING.  THERE IS NO IDOT FUNDING/OVERSIGHT FOR THIS PROJECT



BLR 12200 (Rev. 01/19/23)Page 2 of 5Completed11/05/2411/05/24

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

MetroBikeLink Realignment - Shiloh/Scott Station
Section NumberCounty

St. ClairSt. Clair
Local Public Agency

St. Clair County Transit District

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed proposals for the project described below will be received at the office of
Name of Office

St. Clair Transit District

Address
27 North Illinois St., Belleville, IL 62220 until

Time
2:00 PM on

Date
01/14/2501/14/25 .

Sealed proposals will be opened and read publicly at the office of
Name of Office

St. Clair Transit District

Address
27 North Illinois St., Belleville, IL 62220 at

Time
2:15 PM on

Date
01/14/2501/14/25 .

DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Location

MetroBikeLink at Shiloh/Scott Station
Project Length

0.49 miles
Proposed Improvement
This work shall consist of furnishing all labor, equipment and materials necessary to construct the proposed
shared-use path which includes: earthwork, pipe culverts, aggregate base, HMA surface and all other ancillary
work as detailed in the plans and specifications.
1. Plans and proposal forms will be available in the office of
Thouvenot, Wade & Moerchen, Inc. - 4940 Old Collinsville Road, Swansea, IL 62226
For a non-refundable fee of $30 for pickup, $50 by mail or $0 via electronic file share.

2. Prequalification
If checked, the 2 apparent as read low bidders must file within 24 hours after the letting an "Affidavit of Availability" (Form BC 57) in
triplicate, showing all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bids pending award for Federal, State, County, Municipal
and private work. One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and two originals with the IDOT District Office.

3. The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in BLRS Special
Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals.

4. The following BLR Forms shall be returned by the bidder to the Awarding Authority:
a. Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal (BLR 12200)
b. Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201)
c. Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230) (if applicable)
d. Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (BLR 12325) (do not use for project with Federal funds.)
e. Affidavit of Illinois Business Office (BLR 12326) (do not use for project with Federal funds)

5. The quantities appearing in the bid schedule are approximate and are prepared for the comparison of bids. Payment to the Contractor
will be made only for the actual quantities of work performed and accepted or materials furnished according to the contract. The
scheduled quantities of work to be done and materials to be furnished may be increased, decreased or omitted as hereinafter
provided.

6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all requirements
for the performance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from failure or neglect to conduct an
in depth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case, be responsible for any costs, expenses, losses or changes in
anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.

7. The bidder shall take no advantage of any error or omission in the proposal and advertised contract.
8. If a special envelope is supplied by the Awarding Authority, each proposal should be submitted in that envelope furnished by the

Awarding Agency and the blank spaces on the envelope shall be filled in correctly to clearly indicate its contents. When an envelope
other than the special one furnished by the Awarding Authority is used, it shall be marked to clearly indicate its contents. When sent
by mail, the sealed proposal shall be addressed to the Awarding Authority at the address and in care of the official in whose office the
bids are to be received. All proposals shall be filed prior to the time and at the place specified in the Notice to Bidders. Proposals
received after the time specified will be returned to the bidder unopened.

9. Permission will be given to a bidder to withdraw a proposal if the bidder makes the request in writing or in person before the time for
opening proposals.



BLR 12200 (Rev. 01/19/23)Page 3 of 5Completed11/05/2411/05/24

Route(s) (Street/Road Name)

MetroBikeLink Realignment - Shiloh/Scott Station
Section NumberCounty

St. ClairSt. Clair
Local Public Agency

St. Clair County Transit District

PROPOSAL

1. Proposal of
Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address
.

2. The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by

and approved by the Department of Transportation on .

3. The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Department of Transportation and designated as "Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" and the " Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" thereto,
adopted and in effect on the date of invitation for bids.

4. The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions indicated on the "Check Sheet for
Recurring Special Provisions" contained in this proposal.

5. The undersigned agrees to complete the work within working days or by 05/16/2505/16/25
is granted in accordance with the specifications.

6. The successful bidder at the time of execution of the contract willwill be required to deposit a contract bond for the full amount of
the award. When a contract bond is not required, the proposal guaranty check will be held in lieu thereof. If this proposal is accepted
and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract bond as required, it is hereby agreed that the Bid Bond of check shall be
forfeited to the Awarding Authority.

7. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the products of
the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the
quantity in order to establish a unit price. A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.

8. The undersigned submits herewith the schedule of prices on BLR 12201 covering the work to be performed under this contract.

9. The undersigned further agrees that if awarded the contract for the sections contained in the combinations on BLR 12201, the work
shall be in accordance with the requirements of each individual proposal for the multiple bid specified in the Schedule for Multiple Bids
below.

10. A proposal guaranty in the proper amount, as specified in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for

unless additional time

Contract Proposals, will be required. Bid Bonds willwill be allowed as a proposal guaranty. Accompanying this proposal is either
a bid bond, if allowed, on Department form BLR 12230 or a proposal guaranty check, complying with the specifications, made payable
to: Treasurer of .

The amount of the check is ( ).

Attach Cashier's Check or Certified Check Here

In the event that one proposal guaranty check is intended to cover two or more bid proposals, the amount must be equal to the
sum of the proposal guaranties which would be required for each individual bid proposal. If the proposal guaranty check is
placed in another bid proposal, state below where it may be found.

The proposal guaranty check will be found in the bid proposal for: Section Number .



������������	��
��
���������������������
��
����
��
��

��������������
���� ���

!�����"#��"$#����"�$��$�%�&"��&
�'�������"�$

��'�"�$ ��(�����$�)

��	���"���	���"�

��'����(�"'*��$')

��	���"����$�)+��$�"�,"���"'�

-./012-0.1-310454-204./6

+&�'���"�"'��"�$�&���"$���������()�&�("���������'&������"���������$���"�$����'����$7&"'&���"�$'�"����'���&�����&�
,�������$��$���"$���&�'�$���'�7"�&�&�("����	

�	 89:;89<=>?@9>ABC+&�("������'�$���'�������('�$���'���D�����'�"���)D'���"�"���&��"�"�$�����"$E��$�"$�&���)��$����$)��F
���"$"������()�&�,�������$�������$���$�����&�"$�"�"��������&���$�"�)"�'�$����"$�D"$�''����$'�7"�&�&����'�����
����(�"�&��()�&��������"�������$��*'�D"���"�("�"�)����&���F���&�����$����&���F	!�#"$��������������$���"���&�
'�$���'��$�����7��&�,�������$�����'�����������$����"����&�"$�"�"�������$�"�)�$����&�'�$���'�"$�'"�"��'�"�$	

�	 G=HI1=JJ=>JKLG=H1K;M;=>J	+&�("������'�$���'�������('�$���'���D�����'�"���)D'���"�"���&��"�"�$��(���������'�$���'�"$�
7"�&�&�,�������$�()�����$����"����"�$���"�&�����N����
��O%������N����
��O%�	

*�"����"�$����'�"�$��O%�7����(��������$���()�'�$�"'�"�$���&�'�"����("�%�"��"$�7&"'&D"$���"�"�$������������$)
��$��$'"$�D����"����&���$)�����$'�$�"'������&"�����$��D���$)�"�"�������$�����$)��������&�P$"���������7&"'&'�$��"$�
�&����������$�����&"�����$���&���(�(���������)���������&�������'�$�"'�"�$����'�$���'�"$�7"�&�$)�$"����������
��'�������$��$�	 �'�������"�$�&���(�(���������'�$���'�"$�7"�&�$)�$"������������'�������$��$�������������'�$�"'�"�$
�$����&"���'�"�$���$)�����)�������$�����'&'�������"�$"��&������)����'�$�"'���"�$���$��������)��()�&�
'�������"�$Q��"�&��(��$�"$���)��R��"'����$����"��)����"�"�����$����������&������$��$����$�"�)7"�&7&"'&"����#���
'�$���'��&���$�"�)�"$���&���&�'���"��"�$���&�����$��7��$�"�&�����&��"S��D��E������D'����$���D$�����������()�
�"��'���D���"'�����&"�&��$����"�����$��$(�&������&�'�������"�$	

*�"����"�$����'�"�$��O%�7����(��������$���()�'�$�"'�"�$���&�'�"����("�%�����"$�7&"'&D"$���"�"�$������������$)
��$��$'"$�D����"����&���$)�����$'�$�"'������&"�����$�����$)�"�"�������$�����$)��������&�P$"���������7&"'&'�$��"$�
�&����������$�����&"�����$���&���(������$�$��)(���������'�$���'�"$�7"�&�$)�$"������������'�������$��$�	 �
'�������"�$�&���(�(���������'�$���'�"$�7"�&�$)�$"������������'�������$��$�������������'�$�"'�"�$�$����&"���'�"�$��
�$)�����)�������$�����'&'�������"�$"��&������)����'�$�"'���"�$���$��������)��()�&�'�������"�$�$�Q��"�&��(��$
�"$���)��R��"'����$����"��)����"�"�����$����������&������$��$����$�"�)7"�&7&"'&"����#���'�$���'��$��&���$�"�)�"$���&��
�&�'���"��"�$���&�����$��7��$�"�&�����&��"S��D��E������D'����$���D$�����������()��"��'���D���"'�����&"�&
��$����"�����$��$(�&������&�'�������"�$	

�	 GL=:9LBC+&�("������'�$���'�������('�$���'���D�����'�"���)D'���"�"���&��D"�&��$��(��$'�$�"'�����(�"(��)���������"$���
(�"(��$���"'���������)�����&��������N��"$�"����$)�$"�����'�������$��$�D$��&���&��"�������$���"��"�$����"������'&
'�$��'�7&"'&"������������'���D$��&���$���"'"��D���$�D�������)�����&��"��'���"����(�"(��)�����������(�"(��)�$
(�&������&��"���$�������$����&��"��'�"�$�����&��"S��"�$��������$�"(�����"'"�����&��"��	

�	 4>;9L=T6@UV9>U=K>KL6@UV9>U=K>C+&�("������'�$���'�������('�$���'���D�����'�"���)D'���"�"���&��"�"�$��'����$��)�$����
�����$�"�$�����"$��"$��(����N��+"�������(�"���*�&�����NNN����W���&�N��"$�"�*��"$"�����"��'���	X���&������D"�
�����$�����"����'������"�$���&"�7��#D�&�'�$���'���'�$���'���F�'��������&�'������"�$���&"�7��#��)(�'�$'����	



������������	��
��
���������������������
��
����
��
��

��������������
���� ���

!�����"#��"$#����"�$��$�%�&"��&
�'�������"�$

��'�"�$ ��(�����$�)

��	���"���	���"�

��'����(�"'*��$')

��	���"����$�)+��$�"�,"���"'�

-./012345-

�6��$"$�"�"����

���"$���*������

�"�) ����� 7"�����

�6������$���&"�
8"�� ���

+"���

���"$���*������

�"�) ����� 7"�����

6$�����&� �����$�*�����������������$���

�6��'�������"�$ ��������� ���

+"���

���"$���*������

�"�) ����� 7"�����

6$���� ������9��"'��� ����"��$�

��'�����)

+��������

*�����:

��'�����)

�"�����"�$�����;,���

�"�$�����;,���

�"�$�����;,���



RETURN WITH BID

County
Local Public Agency

Section
Route

Total

Item No. Items Unit Quantity Total
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD  620
20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION CU YD  3,635
25000305 SEEDING CL  3A ACRE   1.75
25000400 NITROGEN FERT NUTR POUND  170
25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR POUND  170
25000600 POTASSIUM FERT NUTR POUND  170.00
25100115 MULCH METHOD 2 ACRE   1.50
25100635 HD EROS CONTR BLANKET SQ YD  1,735
28000250 TEMP EROS CONTR SEED POUND  370
28000305 TEMP DITCH CHECKS FOOT   384.00
28000400 PERIMETER EROS BAR FOOT   775
28000500 INLET & PIPE PROTECT EACH   5
28100107 STONE RIPRAP CL A4 SQ YD  130
28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQ YD  130
30300011 AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE TON    74
35100100 AGG BASE CSE A TON    1,305
40201000 AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS TON    100
40600275 BIT MATLS PR CT POUND  10,094
40604052 HMA SC IL-9.5 C N70 TON    502
44000100 PAVEMENT REM SQ YD  212
44000600 SIDEWALK REM SQ FT  54
54262718 METAL FL END SEC 18" EACH   7
542A0247 P CUL CL A 1    42 FOOT   224
542D0223 P CUL CL D 1    18 FOOT   140
60240361 INLET TB M INL 604101 EACH   2
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM  1

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements

Unit Price

Schedule for Single Bid
(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Combination Letter Sections Included in Combinations

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ST. CLAIR
SCCTD
MBL REALIGNMENT - SAFB

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Printed 11/5/2024 Page 4-1 BLR 12200a (01/08/14)



RETURN WITH BID

Item No. Items Unit Quantity Total

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements

Unit Price
72000100 SIGN PANEL T1 SQ FT  13.0
72800100 TELES STL SIN SUPPORT FOOT   33
78000100 THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM SQ FT  48
78001110 PAINT PVT MK LINE  4 FOOT   1,527
78001150 PAINT PVT MK LINE 12 FOOT   14
Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM  1
Z0048665 RR PROT LIABILITY INS L SUM  1
X0326861 PULVERIZATION SQ YD  2,000
X1700066 POTHOLING EACH   10
X2010510 CLEARING & GRUBBING L SUM  1
X4200408 PCC PVT  8 SPL SQ YD  67
X4240440 PC CONC SIDEWALK 6 SP SQ FT  3,538
X5427600 REM & RELOC END SECT EACH   4
X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPL L SUM  1

Printed 11/5/2024 Page 4-2 BLR 12200a (01/08/14)



�����������	
���
���������������

�������� �������� ��!"��#�$#��%&�'()�*�+�,#�$#�,�,#�$#�,

-./ �0��12&1�3�/�4+

�056�.78/�9�:�)+;�<4*)=/

0�!�9�))=�4+�<9')=>�?4+?4*�*:��>�!���@�)�?>)<@3��4@= :�9���*�99���99�+*��0A��3A%<4*:�(�4�)0?'��BC��*:�*�*�)><+(9<@�/
�9��9*:��'�?4*0(�@<�<�+<4*:�(9�(�0�)+�@?'�4*0<4����@*�4*:�+�*���<4!<*�*<�4��9><+0/D:<@:�!�9<0*:�)�00�90?'"-�><4+
�?90�)!�0/�?9:�<90/�E�@?*�90/�+'<4<0*9�*�90/0?@@�00�90/�4+�00<�40/;�<4*)=(�=*�*:���3*:<00?'?4+�9*:�@�4+<*<�40��*:<0
<40*9?'�4*"

-F.�.357F.&G2H171G2GI7F.IG�.JG12JG��1J371G21556&F*:�*/*:�0�<+��12&1�3�<00?>'<**<4��D9<**�4
(9�(�0�)*�*:���3�@*<4�*:9�?�:<*0�D�9+<4��?*:�9<*=��9*:�@�40*9?@*<�4��*:�D�9K+�0<�4�*�+�0*:��>�!�0�@*<�4"

7F.�.IG�.<�*:�(9�(�0�)<0�@@�(*�+�4+�@�4*9�@*�D�9+�+*�*:���12&1�3�>=*:���3��9*:��>�!�+�0<�4�*�+0�@*<�4
�4+*:���12&1�3�0:�))D<*:<4�<�*��4 �B%+�=0��*�9�D�9+�4*�9<4*����9'�)@�4*9�@*/�?94<0:0?9�*=�?�9�4*��<4�*:���<*:�?)
(�9��9'�4@���*:�D�9K/�4+�?94<0:�!<+�4@���*:�9�L?<9�+<40?9�4@�@�!�9���/�))�0(9�!<+�+<4*:�A5*�4+�9+5(�@<�<@�*<�40��9���+
�4+�9<+��&�40*9?@*<�4A�4+�(()<@�>)�5?(()�'�4*�)5(�@<�<@�*<�40/*:�4*:<0�>)<��*<�40:�))>�@�'�!�<+M�*:�9D<0�<*0:�))9�'�<4<4
�?))��9@��4+����@*"

127F..N.27*:���3+�*�9'<4�0*:���12&1�3�:�0��<)�+*��4*�9<4*����9'�)@�4*9�@*<4@�'()<�4@�D<*:�4=9�L?<9�'�4*0
0�*��9*:<4*:�(9�@�+<4�(�9��9�(:/*:�4*:���3�@*<4�*:9�?�:<*0�D�9+<4��?*:�9<*=0:�))<''�+<�*�)=>��4*<*)�+*�9�@�!�9*:��?))
(�4�)0?'0�*�?*�>�!�/*���*:�9D<*:�))@�?9*@�0*0/�))�**�94�=���0/�4+�4=�*:�9�E(�40���9�@�!�9="

127.571OG28-F.�.GI/*:�0�<+��12&1�3��4+*:�0�<+56�.78:�!�@�?0�+*:<0<40*9?'�4**�>�0<�4�+>=*:�<9

9�0(�@*<!����<@�90*:<0
H�=

��
O�4*:�4+8��9

���������

&�'(�4=2�'�

5<�4�*?9�PH�*�

&�'(�4=2�'�

5<�4�*?9�PH�*�

�=Q �=Q

7<*)� 7<*)�

 1��9<4@<(�)<0�;�<4*!�4*?9���*D��9'�9�@�4*9�@*�90/*:�@�'(�4=4�'�0/�4+�?*:�9<R�+0<�4�*?9�0����@:@�4*9�@*�9'?0*>�
���<E�+"%

S���T
2�'���5?9�*=

&G6278GI

1 /�2�*�9=�?>)<@<4�4+��90�<+@�?4*=+�:�9�>=@�9*<�=*:�*

 140�9*4�'�0��<4+<!<+?�)00<�4<4��4>�:�)�����12&1�3�P56�.78%

D:��9���@:(�90�4�))=K4�D4*�'�*�>�*:�0�'�(�90�40D:�0�4�'�0�9�0?>0@9<>�+*�*:���9���<4�<40*9?'�4*�4>�:�)���
��12&1�3��4+56�.78/�((��9�+>���9�'�*:<0+�=<4(�90�4�4+�@K4�D)�+��+9�0(�@*<!�)=/*:�**:�=0<�4�+�4++�)<!�9�+0�<+
<40*9?'�4*0�0*:�<9�9���4+!�)?4*�9=�@*��9*:�?0�0�4+(?9(�0�0*:�9�<40�*��9*:"

J<!�4?4+�9'=:�4+�4+4�*�9<�)0��)*:<0 +�=��
O�4*:�4+8��9

H�*�@�''<00<�4�E(<9�0

 5.3�/<�9�L?<9�+>=*:���3%

��@�)�?>)<@3��4@=

5*"&)�<9&�?4*=79�40<*H<0*9<@*

&�?4*=

5*"&)�<95*"&)�<9

5�@*<�42?'>�9

"

�=Q

H�=

5737.GI 1�1�

5<�4�*?9���3**�94�=U<4UI�@*5<�4�*?9�PH�*�

2�*�9=�?>)<@5<�4�*?9�PH�*�



�������� ��	
����	����
�
�����

�����������������

������������������ ��!� �����

������

����������������

�������"�#���

��#$����%�&�
���&�&�
���&

'�'��	(")��)!�("!

*+,-./012-3243014256++07,48309:;5.3,-<,-=,43>?@A2B,+,-./012-3243014256++07,4C

�D�������$��#�� ��#����������������%���%E����������#$�������D������ ���������D����$� ����%���%F��#���$����%�����
������������%���%)!��%���% ����������GE�D�������$��� �� ������D��%�������%������������%���%D� �����H�����%��%�D�
������$����%������������#������%�����D������%���D����%����� ���D���%���%�  D�G�������)��	)"�)���� �I�����������
���G���#������������� E��������������%���%)!��%�E��#$������%%����#��������%%���#� �������H�%������D�������������D�
���������

'�����������%���%)!��%� ��#$������%%��"�#�

�����

���������J!���



�����������������	����


�������� ������������������

�� !"�#�!!$%��

� $%!�&�'��(��'�'��(��'

�) ��)����%*! )+!$�%
�,��-�)!".$ /*�%�� /0�1����2,��
-3 $%�$�4&56#����'

6%*! )+!$�%*7��234�!�!"$*�� 281�$!"� !13$%� )*$%84�+/$%/�9:)!"� $;�!$�%!��$&90$44
%�!8�$**)�&)%4�**8�!"*$&�*��!"$*�� 2� �+�234�!�&$%&�!�$4�<*��&&$!$�%�4�� 2*
�*%��&�&!�4$*!�440� /�

=�>�?@A�>BCD�E>F�D�>�G�

#$*!8�4�0�440� /1�)"���)%&� +�%! �+!�*�$!"� �3 $2�+�%! �+!� � �*)8+�%! �+!� �6!$* �H)$ �&!�$%+4)&��443�%&$%4�08$&*%�!
1�!�0� &�&�  �I�+!�&�6%�I�$%!��%!) �54$*!�%41!"�!3� !$�%��!"�0� /0"$+"$*!"� �*3�%*$8$4$!1��1�) +�23�%1�J"�)%+�234�!�&
&�44� ��4)�$*!�8�8�*�&)3�%!"�2�*! �+�%!�%$%�� K*� �0%� *�*!$2�!�5�%&2)*!$%+4)&�0� /*)8+�%! �+!�&!��!"� *�6�%�0� /
$*+�%! �+!�&5*"�0LMLN�

� � , '
:0� &*
��%&$%

:++)2)4�!�&
J�!�4*

��%! �+!L)28� 

��%! �+!O$!"

N*!$2�!�&��234�!$�%.�!�

J�!�4��%! �+!� $+�

<%+�234�!�&.�44� P�4)�$��$ 2
$*!"�� $2���%! �+!� 

<%+�234�!�&.�44� P�4)�$��$ 2
$*!"�-)8+�%! �+!� 

J�!�4P�4)���:44O� /

=�>�??@�Q�>�R=ED��DS�D�CDG�TU�E�E�A�>B��	E��DEQ��V
�W>�QD��>GER@

#$*!8�4�0!"�)%+�234�!�&&�44� ��4)���0� /�� ��+"+�%! �+!�%&�0� &*3�%&$%!�8�+�234�!�&0$!"1�) �0%�� +�*�:440� /
*)8+�%! �+!�&!��!"� *0$448�4$*!�&�%!"� ��� *���!"$*�� 2�6%�I�$%!��%!) �54$*!�%41!"�!3� !$�%��!"�0� /!�8�&�%�811�) 
+�23�%1�6�%�0� /$*+�%! �+!�&5*"�0LMLN�

N� !"0� /

�� !4�%&��2�%!��%+ �!����$%

XY:�4�%!Y$Z

XY:���$%

�4��%[-��4� �+/*�\�$%!*

: ��!���*�*5-) ��+�*

X$"0�15����5O�!� 0�1-! )+�

. �$%��

N4�+! $+�4

���� �%&-��4���!*

��%+ �!���%*! )+!$�%

#�%&*+�3$%

��%+$%

])� & �$4

��$%!$%

-$%$%

��4&Y$44$%5�4�%%$%5��!�2$44$%

.�2�4$!$�%

����2�%!Y� /$%*���$%!�

M!"� ��%*! )+!$�%�#$*!�

J�!�4*

.$*+4�*) ���!"$*$%�� 2�!$�%$*�N̂ <6�N.!��++�234$*"!"�*!�!)!� 13) 3�*��*�)!4$%�&$%!"�_644$%�$*� �+) �2�%!��&��9��$4) �!�+�23410$44 �*)4!
$%%�%̀$**)�%+����%9:)!"� $;�!$�%J��$&�9J"$*�� 2"�*8��%�33 ���&81!"�-!�!��� 2*Y�%��2�%!��%!� �



��������� 	
��������������������������������������

������� !"�#$%&'"(���'�)*�"+�,)�- 

.����/0/�����/���1/��2��������345�1��55�0�6��78�90���192/�����/�������0��1�

� � : � ;6���1�������

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

=���5A�/�@>5����

B"���C

342�����95816���4��0���28��/5����0�1����������1���9����/����/�1����@�����5�������;DD9�/�@>5����/�����/�1���0�
9����1��������.�����54<����4
�9��84
��8���>������6��74��/59����;DD192/�����/�6��74;DD>������5�62��1���8���6�������
��E�/������;DD�1��@����/�@>5���������1�

F���/����G���/���

=��5�

<�����9�� G���


�@>��8

;����11


��8 <���� H�>
���

<�����9����I����8�925�/�

<921/��2�����16�����2�����@�

�0�1 ��8�� 4

J8/�@@�11����K>���1

I����8<��5�

;��>���1������������5/�����/�1



��������� 	
���������������

���������������

����� !�"#��! �$ %�$�"&

������'�(��)��(�(��)��(

	*���*��
��+��*,����
����-�*��.��/+�����/0�1����2���
-3�������4'56�����(

6�+��*,����+7
�234������+���281�������13�����*+���84�,/��/�9:*�����;�������	�'90�44
���8��++*�'*�4�++8���+�'�+�����+���2���,�234���'��'����4�<+��''������4���2+
�+���'�'��4�+��440��/�

= >"?@A#>BCD�E>F#D"> G"

��+�8�4�0�440��/1�*����*�'��,�����,��+�������3��2�,�����,������+*8,�����,����6��+��H*���'����,4*'��443��'���4�08�'+���
1���0��'�'����I�,��'�6��I��������*��54�+���41����3�����������0��/0��,��+�����+3��+�8�4��1��1�*�,�23��1�J��*�,�234���'
'�44����4*��+��8�8�+�'*3�����2�+���,�����������K+���0���+�+��2���5��'2*+���,4*'�0��/+*8,�����,��'�������+�6���0��/
�+,�����,��'5+��0LMLN�

� � � (
:0��'+
���'���

:,,*2*4���'
J���4+


�����,�L*28��


�����,�O���

N+��2���'
�234�����.���

J���4
�����,����,�

<�,�234���'.�44��P�4*������2
�+������2�
�����,���

<�,�234���'.�44��P�4*������2
�+���-*8,�����,���

J���4P�4*���:44O��/

= >"??@�Q >�R=ED��DS D�CDG#TU$E"E�A#>B"#%E�#DEQ�"V&#W>#QD�#>GER@

��+�8�4�0���*�,�234���''�44����4*���0��/�����,�,�����,���'�0��'+3��'�����8�,�234���'0���1�*��0����,�+�:440��/
+*8,�����,��'�������+0�448�4�+��'����������+������+���2�6��I��������*��54�+���41����3�����������0��/��8�'���811�*�
,�23��1�6���0��/�+,�����,��'5+��0LMLN�

N����0��/

����4��'
�2���
��,����������

XY:�4���Y�Z

XY:������


4���[-��4
��,/+�\����+

:��������	�+�+5-*���,�+

X���0�15����5O����0�1-��*,�

.�������

N4�,���,�4


������'-��4
���+


��,����
��+��*,����

���'+,�3���

���,���

]*��'���4

��������

-������


�4'Y�44���5�4������5����2�44���

.�2�4�����

����2���Y��/���+������

M����
��+��*,������+��

J���4+

.�+,4�+*�������+�����2������+�N̂ <6�N.���,,�234�+����+���*���13*�3�+��+�*�4���'�����_644����+���,*��2���
�'��9���4*����,�23410�44��+*4�
�����̀�++*��,�����9:*�����;�����J�	�'�9J��+���2��+8����33����'81���-�������2+Y�����2���
������



��������� 	
��������������������������������������

������� !"�#$%&'"(���'�)*�"+�,)�- 

.����/0/�����/���1/��2��������345�1��55�0�6��78�90���192/�����/�������0��1�

� : � ;6���1������� �

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

=���5A�/�@>5����

B"���C

342�����95816���4��0���28��/5����0�1����������1���9����/����/�1����@�����5�������;DD9�/�@>5����/�����/�1���0�
9����1��������.�����54<����4
�9��84
��8���>������6��74��/59����;DD192/�����/�6��74;DD>������5�62��1���8���6�������
��E�/������;DD�1��@����/�@>5���������1�

F���/����G���/���

=��5�

<�����9�� G���


�@>��8

;����11


��8 <���� H�>
���

<�����9����I����8�925�/�

<921/��2�����16�����2�����@�

�0�1 ��8�� 4

J8/�@@�11����K>���1

I����8<��5�

;��>���1������������5/�����/�1



��������� 	
���������������

���������������

������ �!"�� ��#�$�#�!%

������&�'��(��'�'��(��'

	)���)��
��*��)+����
�,��-�)��.��/*�����/0�1���2,��
-3�������4&56�����'

6�*��)+����*7
�234������*���281�������13�����)*���84�+/��/�9:)�����;�������	�&90�44
���8��**)�&)�4�**8���*�&�*�����*���2���+�234���&��&����4�<*��&&������4���2*
�*���&�&��4�*��440��/�

=�>!?@A">BCD�E>F"D!>�G!

��*�8�4�0�440��/1�)����)�&��+�����+��*�������3��2�+�����+������*)8+�����+����6��*��H)���&����+4)&��443��&���4�08�&*���
1���0��&�&����I�+��&�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/0��+��*�����*3��*�8�4��1��1�)�+�23��1�J��)�+�234���&
&�44����4)��*��8�8�*�&)3�����2�*���+�����������K*���0���*�*��2���5��&2)*���+4)&�0��/*)8+�����+��&�������*�6���0��/
�*+�����+��&5*��0LMLN�

� � , '
:0��&*
���&���

:++)2)4���&
J���4*


�����+�L)28��


�����+�O���

N*��2���&
�234�����.���

J���4
�����+����+�

<�+�234���&.�44��P�4)������2
�*������2�
�����+���

<�+�234���&.�44��P�4)������2
�*���-)8+�����+���

J���4P�4)���:44O��/

=�>!??@�Q�>�R=ED��DS�D�CDG"TU#E!E�A">B!"$E�"DEQ�!V%"W>"QD�">GER@

��*�8�4�0���)�+�234���&&�44����4)���0��/�����+�+�����+���&�0��&*3��&�����8�+�234���&0���1�)��0����+�*�:440��/
*)8+�����+��&�������*0�448�4�*��&����������*������*���2�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/��8�&���811�)�
+�23��1�6���0��/�*+�����+��&5*��0LMLN�

N����0��/

����4��&
�2���
��+����������

XY:�4���Y�Z

XY:������


4���[-��4
��+/*�\����*

:��������	�*�*5-)���+�*

X���0�15��5O����0�1-��)+�

.�������

N4�+���+�4


������&-��4
���*


��+����
��*��)+����

���&*+�3���

���+���

])��&���4

��������

-������


�4&Y�44���5�4������5���2�44���

.�2�4�����

����2���Y��/���*�������

M����
��*��)+�������*��

J���4*

.�*+4�*)�������*�����2������*N̂ <6N.���++�234�*����*���)���13)�3�*��*�)�4���&�����_644����*���+)��2���
�&��9���4)����+�23410�44��*)4�
�����̀�**)��+�����9:)�����;�����J�	�&�9J��*���2��*8����33����&81���-�������2*Y�����2���
������



��������� 	
��������������������������������������

������� !"�#$%&'"(���'�)*�"+�,)�- 

.����/0/�����/���1/��2��������345�1��55�0�6��78�90���192/�����/�������0��1�

� � : � ;6���1�������

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

=���5A�/�@>5����

B"���C

342�����95816���4��0���28��/5����0�1����������1���9����/����/�1����@�����5�������;DD9�/�@>5����/�����/�1���0�
9����1��������.�����54<����4
�9��84
��8���>������6��74��/59����;DD192/�����/�6��74;DD>������5�62��1���8���6�������
��E�/������;DD�1��@����/�@>5���������1�

F���/����G���/���

=��5�

<�����9�� G���


�@>��8

;����11


��8 <���� H�>
���

<�����9����I����8�925�/�

<921/��2�����16�����2�����@�

�0�1 ��8�� 4

J8/�@@�11����K>���1

I����8<��5�

;��>���1������������5/�����/�1



��������� 	
���������������

���������������

������ �!"�� ��#�$�#�!%

������&�'��(��'�'��(��'

	)���)��
��*��)+����
�,��-�)��.��/*�����/0�1���2,��
-3�������4&56�����'

6�*��)+����*7
�234������*���281�������13�����)*���84�+/��/�9:)�����;�������	�&90�44
���8��**)�&)�4�**8���*�&�*�����*���2���+�234���&��&����4�<*��&&������4���2*
�*���&�&��4�*��440��/�

=�>!?@A">BCD�E>F"D!>�G!

��*�8�4�0�440��/1�)����)�&��+�����+��*�������3��2�+�����+������*)8+�����+����6��*��H)���&����+4)&��443��&���4�08�&*���
1���0��&�&����I�+��&�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/0��+��*�����*3��*�8�4��1��1�)�+�23��1�J��)�+�234���&
&�44����4)��*��8�8�*�&)3�����2�*���+�����������K*���0���*�*��2���5��&2)*���+4)&�0��/*)8+�����+��&�������*�6���0��/
�*+�����+��&5*��0LMLN�

� � , '
:0��&*
���&���

:++)2)4���&
J���4*


�����+�L)28��


�����+�O���

N*��2���&
�234�����.���

J���4
�����+����+�

<�+�234���&.�44��P�4)������2
�*������2�
�����+���

<�+�234���&.�44��P�4)������2
�*���-)8+�����+���

J���4P�4)���:44O��/

=�>!??@�Q�>�R=ED��DS�D�CDG"TU#E!E�A">B!"$E�"DEQ�!V%"W>"QD�">GER@

��*�8�4�0���)�+�234���&&�44����4)���0��/�����+�+�����+���&�0��&*3��&�����8�+�234���&0���1�)��0����+�*�:440��/
*)8+�����+��&�������*0�448�4�*��&����������*������*���2�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/��8�&���811�)�
+�23��1�6���0��/�*+�����+��&5*��0LMLN�

N����0��/

����4��&
�2���
��+����������

XY:�4���Y�Z

XY:������


4���[-��4
��+/*�\����*

:��������	�*�*5-)���+�*

X���0�15��5O����0�1-��)+�

.�������

N4�+���+�4


������&-��4
���*


��+����
��*��)+����

���&*+�3���

���+���

])��&���4

��������

-������


�4&Y�44���5�4������5���2�44���

.�2�4�����

����2���Y��/���*�������

M����
��*��)+�������*��

J���4*

.�*+4�*)�������*�����2������*N̂ <6N.���++�234�*����*���)���13)�3�*��*�)�4���&�����_644����*���+)��2���
�&��9���4)����+�23410�44��*)4�
�����̀�**)��+�����9:)�����;�����J�	�&�9J��*���2��*8����33����&81���-�������2*Y�����2���
������



��������� 	
��������������������������������������

����   !"#�$%&'(#)���(�*+�#,�-*�.!

/����010�����0���20��3��������456�2��66�1�7��89�:1���2:30�����0�������1��2�

� � ; � <7���2�������

=:30�����0���

>9?���@��8

=:30�����0����0�

<A�:��B�0�A?6����

=:30�����0���

>9?���@��8

=:30�����0����0�

<A�:��B�0�A?6����

=:30�����0���

>9?���@��8

=:30�����0����0�

<A�:��B�0�A?6����

=:30�����0���

>9?���@��8

=:30�����0����0�

<A�:��B�0�A?6����

=:30�����0���

>9?���@��8

=:30�����0����0�

<A�:��B�0�A?6����

>���6B�0�A?6����

C#���D

453�����:6927���5��1���39��06����1�2����������2���:����0����0�2����A�����6�������<EE:�0�A?6����0�����0�2���1�
:����2��������/�����65=����5
�:��95
��9���?������7��85��06:����<EE2:30�����0�7��85<EE?������6�73��2���9���7�������
��F�0������<EE�2��A����0�A?6���������2�

G���0����H���0���

>��6�

=�����:�� H���


�A?��9

<����22


��9 =���� I�?
���

=�����:����J����9�:36�0�

=:320��3�����27�����3�����A�

�1�2 ��9�� 5

K90�AA�22����L?���2

J����9=��6�

<��?���2������������60�����0�2



��������� 	
���������������

���������������

����� !�"#��! �$ %�$�"&

������'�(�����(�(�����(

	)���)��
��*��)+����
�,��-�)��.��/*�����/0�1����2,��
-3�������4'56�����(

6�*��)+����*7
�234������*���281�������13�����)*���84�+/��/�9:)�����;�������	�'90�44
���8��**)�')�4�**8���*�'�*�����*���2���+�234���'��'����4�<*��''������4���2*
�*���'�'��4�*��440��/�

= >"?@A#>BCD�E>F#D"> G"

��*�8�4�0�440��/1�)����)�'��+�����+��*�������3��2�+�����+������*)8+�����+����6��*��H)���'����+4)'��443��'���4�08�'*���
1���0��'�'����I�+��'�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/0��+��*�����*3��*�8�4��1��1�)�+�23��1�J��)�+�234���'
'�44����4)��*��8�8�*�')3�����2�*���+�����������K*���0���*�*��2���5��'2)*���+4)'�0��/*)8+�����+��'�������*�6���0��/
�*+�����+��'5*��0LMLN�

� � , (
:0��'*
���'���

:++)2)4���'
J���4*


�����+�L)28��


�����+�O���

N*��2���'
�234�����.���

J���4
�����+����+�

<�+�234���'.�44��P�4)������2
�*������2�
�����+���

<�+�234���'.�44��P�4)������2
�*���-)8+�����+���

J���4P�4)���:44O��/

= >"??@�Q >�R=ED��DS D�CDG#TU$E"E�A#>B"#%E�#DEQ�"V&#W>#QD�#>GER@

��*�8�4�0���)�+�234���''�44����4)���0��/�����+�+�����+���'�0��'*3��'�����8�+�234���'0���1�)��0����+�*�:440��/
*)8+�����+��'�������*0�448�4�*��'����������*������*���2�6��I��������)��54�*���41����3�����������0��/��8�'���811�)�
+�23��1�6���0��/�*+�����+��'5*��0LMLN�

N����0��/

����4��'
�2���
��+����������

XY:�4���Y�Z

XY:������


4���[-��4
��+/*�\����*

:��������	�*�*5-)���+�*

X���0�15����5O����0�1-��)+�

.�������

N4�+���+�4


������'-��4
���*


��+����
��*��)+����

���'*+�3���

���+���

])��'���4

��������

-������


�4'Y�44���5�4������5����2�44���

.�2�4�����

����2���Y��/���*������

M����
��*��)+������*��

J���4*

.�*+4�*)�������*�����2������*�N̂ <6�N.���++�234�*����*���)���13)�3�*��*�)�4���'�����_644����*���+)��2���
�'��9���4)����+�23410�44��*)4�
�����̀�**)��+�����9:)�����;�����J�	�'�9J��*���2��*8����33����'81���-�������2*Y�����2���
������



���������� �	
�������������������������������������

������� !"�#$%&'"(���'�)*�"+�,)�- 

.����/0/�����/���1/��2��������345�1��55�0�6��78�90���192/�����/�������0��1�

� � : � ;6���1�������

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

<92/�����/���

=8>���?��7

<92/�����/����/�

;@�9��A�/�@>5����

=���5A�/�@>5����

B"���C

342�����95816���4��0���28��/5����0�1����������1���9����/����/�1����@�����5�������;DD9�/�@>5����/�����/�1���0�
9����1��������.�����54<����4	�9��84	��8���>������6��74��/59����;DD192/�����/�6��74;DD>������5�62��1���8���6�������
��E�/������;DD�1��@����/�@>5���������1�

F���/����G���/���

=��5�

<�����9�� G���

	�@>��8

;����11

	��8 <���� H�>	���

�<�����9����I����8�925�/�

<921/��2�����16�����2�����@�

�0�1 ��8�� 4

J8/�@@�11����K>���1

�I����8<��5�



������������	
���


������������������������ �!�"�����"�"�����"

#$%�	��&'
( �)*+,-�.*/-�.0 12 !�)2!�2� 23�!,+)���))�)2)!�4���!��"�56��2� ��2�! 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/�)12--12�� 1�728�7+7
/**/� +�� 0 /*2� �.�*2 ��� 1�*��4/�72�.�/4./� �2. )4��2�.�!��91/-�/���*2� 9� 16�!��2-/�� 2 �4+�!)�5/�)�:+�� -0; 1�
��:+���7�� )/4"�56��2� ��2**-0 / 1�)./� �2. �

#<%=>��?���	

@1�./� �2. /�23���) /��)+�� 12 !�)2!�2� 23�!,+)���))�)2)!�4���!��"�56��2� ��2�! 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/�12�� 1�
728�7+7/**/� +�� 0 /*2� �.�*2 ��� 1�*��4/�72�.�/4./� �2. )/�)+,./� �2. )4��2�.�!��91/-�/���*2� 9� 16�!��2-/�� 2 �4+�!)�
@1�./� �2. /�)12-- 2A�2--��.�))2�02�!��2)/�2,-�) �*)��2../�!2�.�9� 1"�56��2� ��2�! 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/� /��)+�� 12 
)2�!,+)���))�)12�� 1�728�7+7/**/� +�� 0 /./7*� �4/�2�!*��4/�7+�!�� 1�)./� �2. �@1�./� �2. /�)12--�/ !�).��7��2 �/�
 1�,2)�)/4�2.�;./-/�;�2 �/�2-/��3��/�)�8�� 1�292�!2�!*��4/�72�.�/4./� �2. )�

#B%�C	DE&��
F��FGFE
��H�&���	

5/7*-� � 1�4/--/9��3��4/�72 �/�./�.�����3 1�*�/I�. 2�!,�!J

�/+ �

��. �/�

��/I�. 

5/+� 0

K�  ��3L2 �

5/� �2. M+7,��

K�  ��3( �7M+7,��

@/ 2-�!

���.�� L/--2�N7/+� 

5/� �2. L�O/2-

#P%QRRSC�
&E

(;2. ��3��70.2*2.� 02)2�/44�.��/4 1�+�!��)�3��!,�!!���/�,�!!��)�42I/�� ��� +���;1���,02))+�� 1�L�*2� 7��  12 /� 1�)
*�/I�. 70./7*2�0J�.1�.A/���

T�� )/��8.��!)./� �2. 292�!3/2-)2�!12)*�/��!�!!/.+7�� �!*2� �.�*2 �/�2)4/--/9)J

L�)2!�2� 23�!+)���))�2� �.�*2 �/� *��.�� 

N  2.1�!2�� 1�)�3��!*2� �.�*2 �/�) 2 �7�� );4/�7)�����U;��:+���!,0 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/����!��.��32�2�-2,�-� 02�!
+)�/4�2.1,+)���))*2� �.�*2 ��3�� 1�)*-2�2�!2))+���3 12 �2.1,+)���))9�--*��4/�725/77��.�2--0V)�4+-6+�. �/��� 1�
9/�A/4 1�./� �2. �

62�-�! /7�� ./� �2. 292�!3/2-)2�!12)��.-+!�!O//!62� 1�44/� !/.+7�� 2 �/� /7��  1�3/2-)2�! 12 70./7*2�0
12)*�/��!�!*2� �.�*2 �/�2)4/--/9)J

L�)2!�2� 23�!+)���))�2� �.�*2 �/� *��.�� 

N  2.1�!�)2--��4/�72 �/���:+���!,0 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/���.-+!��3O//!62� 1�44/� )�N-)/2  2.1�!2�� 1�)�3��!
*2� �.�*2 �/�) 2 �7�� );4/�7)�����U;��:+���!,0 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/����!��.��32�2�-2,�-� 02�!+)�/4�2.1,+)���))
*2� �.�*2 ��3�� 1�)*-2�2�!2))+���3 12 �2.1,+)���))9�--*��4/�725/77��.�2--0V)�4+-6+�. �/��� 1�9/�A/4 1�./� �2. �
2��*2� �.�*2 �/�) 2 �7�� )4/�4��7) 12 2��*2� �.�*2 ��3 / 1��8 �� /4 1�2,/��*��.�� 23�)�

5/7*2�0

L2 �0

@� -�

@1�W2)��2!XK/9�!!���)��:+���! /./7*-09� 1 1��*�.�2-��/��)�/��

�+,7� /�-0/��+ �-�Y2 �/�*-2�4/��2.1*�/I�. �@1�+ �-�Y2 �/�*-2�)12--,�
)+,7�  �!��2../�!2�.�9� 1 1�)*�.�2-*�/��)�/��

+��2+/4�72--+)���))�� ��*��)�) Z	&��ZE��C	DE&�R
�[���/+ 1L��A)���2�A920 �+,7� 4/�7) / 1�
�*���34��-!;(--��/�)��\�" K/.2-N3��.0

@1�L�*2� 7�� /4@�2�)*/� 2 �/��)��:+�) ��3!�).-/)+��/4��4/�72 �/� 12 �)��.�))2�0 /2../7*-�)1 1�*+�*/)�2)/+ -���!+�!��� 2 �2�!6�!��2--29�L�).-/)+��/4 1�)��4/�72 �/��)]�̂ �G]���
62�-+�� /*�/��!�2�0��4/�72 �/�9�--��)+- �� 1�./� �2. �/ ,���3292�!�!�@1�)4/�712),���2**�/��!,0 1�� 2 �6/�7)T2�23��5�� ���



Printed 4/19/24 SBE 2025 (Rev. 03/23/15) 

 

  
  

 DBE Participation Statement 

Subcontractor Registration Number        Letting       

 
Participation Statement Item No.       

 
(1)  Instructions Contract No.       

 
This form must be completed for each disadvantaged business participating in the Utilization Plan.  This form shall be submitted in 
accordance with the special provision and will be attached to the Utilization Plan form.  If additional space is needed complete an 
additional form for the firm.  Trucking participation items; description must list what is anticipated towards goal credit.  
 

(2)  Work: 

Please indicate: J/V       Manufacturer       Supplier (60%)       Subcontractor       Trucking       
  

Pay Item     
No. Description (Anticipated items for trucking)* Quantity Unit Price Total 

                        $   0.00 
                        $   0.00 
                        $   0.00 
                        $   0.00 
                        $   0.00 
                        $   0.00 
 Total  
(3)  Partial Payment Items (For any of the above items which are partial pay items) 
Description must be sufficient to determine a Commercially Useful Function, specifically describe the work and subcontract dollar amount: 

*Applies to trucking only 
      
 

(4) Commitment 
When a DBE is to be a second-tier subcontractor, or if the first-tier DBE subcontractor is going to be subcontracting a portion of its 
subcontract, it must be clearly indicated on the DBE Participation Statement, and the details of the transaction fully explained.  
 

In the event a DBE subcontractor second-tiers a portion of its subcontract to one or more subcontractors during the work of a 
contract, the prime must submit a DBE Participation Statement, with the details of the transaction(s) fully explained. 
 

The undersigned certify that the information included herein is true and correct, and that the DBE firm listed below has agreed to 
perform a commercially useful function in the work of the contract item(s) listed above and to execute a contract with the prime 
contractor or 1st Tier subcontractor.  The undersigned further understand that no changes to this statement may be made without 
prior approval from the Department’s Bureau of Small Business Enterprises and that complete and accurate information regarding 
actual work performed on this project and the payment therefore must be provided to the Department. 

 
   

Signature for Contractor __ 1st Tier __ 2nd Tier  Signature for DBE Firm __ 1st Tier __ 2nd Tier 

 
Date        Date       

 
Contact Person        Contact Person       

 
Title        Title       

 
Firm Name        Firm Name       

 
Address        Address       

 
City/State/Zip        City/State/Zip       

 
Phone        Phone       

 
Email Address        Email Address       

 
The Department of Transportation is requesting disclosure of information that is necessary to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined under the state and 
federal law.  Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED.  Failure to provide any information will result in the contract not being awarded.  This form has been 
approved by the State Forms Management Center. 

 

E       

WC       
 



������������		�
������
���������

�������� ������������ !�"�!"��#$�%&'�(�)!*"�+"�*!*"�+"�*

��,�'�-.'/,0��1,2

3( $'�/4$�-1(254�16/(7/6(4/,(

$�-1(2

3( $'�/43( $'�/4

3(4��(8�%�"���)8�%�

9�(4��/:��/1:

3�,(/�18-%.�4

;<

8�%���0��/�1(

��

$/(2��0��/�1(

<

3(�(���0��/�1(

<

.�/1��/46()-'26=�41-&�1��(><6(�(��6��''�=6?

� 5>�(;�%(>�

@��/,�4�4��6/(/�1

��

�/))�4

 

� 5>�(;>���&�46�1�':1�='�)����(>���,(6>�4�/16(�(�) 

� 5>�(</�6�'�,(�)-1)�4(>�&4�&�6�')�6,4/.�)�.���<

�/))�4

<=/''%�/1(�/1�.-6/1�66���/,�/1(>�

3(�(���;''/1�/6<=>/,>=/''.�'�,�(�)/1

$�-1(2

$�-1(2<;''/1�/6 

* 5>�((>/6.-6/1�66���/,�=/''6�4���6(>�&4/%�42&'�,����%&'�2%�1(��4�12&�46�16�%&'�2�)/1(>�,�16(4-,(/�1,�1(�%&'�(�).2

(>/6&4�&�6�' 

A 5>�((>/60��/)��/(/6�/��1�6�4�B-/4�%�1(��6(�(�'�=�6&4��/)�)/13�,(/�1�!C���D#��(>�;''/1�/6�4�,-4�%�1($�)� 

�4/1(8�%���0��/�1(

E���FGHI	��

3/�1�)��46-.6,4/.�)�4�((�6(�)#.���4�%��1

�1�%�"6��&�46�1"6#

$�-1(2

�3J0�# 92,�%%/66/�1�K&/4�6

<�-(>�4/L�)���1(�6#��

�)�(�#

.2

 

�/))�4

3(�(���;�;�

8�(�42�-.'/,3/�1�(-4�M7�(�

3/�1�(-4�M7�(�


	A_BLR 12200a_Print
	A_blr-12200_Print
	B_blr-12230_Print
	C_BC 57_Print
	D_SBE 2026_Print
	E_SBE 2025
	F_blr-12326_Print

